TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445949

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| ENHANCED SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY, LP | | 10/01/2017 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BLUSKY RESTORATION CONTRACTORS, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 9767 EAST EASTER AVE. |
| City: | CENTENNIAL |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80112 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4097767 | BLU SKY |
| Registration Number: | 4097768 | BLU SKY |
| Registration Number: | 4152453 | 1 FIRST AID DISASTER RESPONSE PLAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105647794

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4242147052 Phone: Email: ip@sycr.com **Correspondent Name:** Dayan Rosen

Address Line 1: 100 Wilshire Blvd., Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 104285-0005 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dayan Rosen |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dayan Rosen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/04/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=TLCP BluSky-Enhanced--Release_of_Security - (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

 $source=TLCP\ BluSky-Enhanced--Release_of_Security-(EXECUTED)\#page 2.tif\\ source=TLCP\ BluSky-Enhanced--Release_of_Security-(EXECUTED)\#page 3.tif\\$

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Party") hereby releases its security interest in any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the patents, trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, trade styles, and brand names of BLUSKY RESTORATION CONTRACTORS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), having a place of business at 9767 East Easter Ave, Centennial, Colorado 80112, including without limitation common law rights and those listed in Schedule A attached hereto recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 5515/0020, and hereby grants the Company, its designees and its financing sources the authority to file such release with the USPTO by or on behalf of the Secured Party.

Dated: October 1, 2017

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOCSSM/3041804v2/104285-0005

| ENHANCED SMALI | BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANY, LE |
|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Signature: | - MAGAK |
| Name: | Michael Korengold |
| Title: | Manayer |

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest]

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Serial or Registration Number |
|--------------|--|
| BLU SKY | United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,097,767 |
| LESKY | United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,097,768 |
| FIRST AID | United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,152,453 |

DOCSSM/3041804v2/104285-0005

RECORDED: 10/04/2017